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Description of Service Proposed 2021 Charge

Ref Net (£) VAT (£) Gross (£)
PARKING
On Street Parking Services

556 Resident Permits Tariff Band 1 - Emission (CO2)g/km 0 to 50-
Up to 2 Vehicles * 0.00 0.00 0.00

557 Resident Permits Tariff Band 1 - Emission (CO2)g/km 0 to 50-
3rd vehicle * 45.00 0.00 45.00

558 Resident Permits Tariff Band 1 - Emission (CO2)g/km 0 to 50-
4th vehicle * 45.00 0.00 45.00

559 Resident Permits Tariff Band 1 - Emission (CO2)g/km 0 to 50-
5th vehicle * 45.00 0.00 45.00

560 Resident Permits Tariff Band 2 - Emission (CO2)g/km 51 to
100-  Up to 2 Vehicles * 18.00 0.00 18.00

561 Resident Permits Tariff Band 2 - Emission (CO2)g/km 51 to
100-  3rd vehicle * 45.00 0.00 45.00

562 Resident Permits Tariff Band 2 - Emission (CO2)g/km 51 to
100-  4th vehicle * 45.00 0.00 45.00

563 Resident Permits Tariff Band 2 - Emission (CO2)g/km 51 to
100-  5th vehicle * 45.00 0.00 45.00

564 Resident Permits Tariff Band 3 - Emission (CO2)g/km 1010 to
140-  Up to 2 Vehicles * 36.00 0.00 36.00

565 Resident Permits Tariff Band 3 - Emission (CO2)g/km 1010 to
140- 3rd * 45.00 0.00 45.00

566 Resident Permits Tariff Band 3 - Emission (CO2)g/km 1010 to
140- 4th * 54.00 0.00 54.00

567 Resident Permits Tariff Band 3 - Emission (CO2)g/km 1010 to
140- 5th * 63.00 0.00 63.00

568 Resident Permits Tariff Band 4 - Emission (CO2)g/km 141 to
160- Up to 2 Vehicles * 45.00 0.00 45.00

569 Resident Permits Tariff Band 4 - Emission (CO2)g/km 141 to
160-3rd * 56.25 0.00 56.25

570 Resident Permits Tariff Band 4 - Emission (CO2)g/km 141 to
160-4th * 67.50 0.00 67.50

571 Resident Permits Tariff Band 4 - Emission (CO2)g/km 141 to
160-5th * 78.75 0.00 78.75

572 Resident Permits Tariff Band 5 - Emission (CO2)g/km 161 to
180 - Up to 2 Vehicles * 51.00 0.00 51.00

573 Resident Permits Tariff Band 5 - Emission (CO2)g/km 161 to
180 - 3rd Vehicles * 63.75 0.00 63.75

574 Resident Permits Tariff Band 5 - Emission (CO2)g/km 161 to
180 - 4th Vehicles * 76.50 0.00 76.50

575 Resident Permits Tariff Band 5 - Emission (CO2)g/km 161 to
180 - 5th Vehicles * 89.25 0.00 89.25

576 Resident Permits Tariff Band 6 - Emission (CO2)g/km 181 to
255- Up to 2 Vehicles * 80.00 0.00 80.00

577 Resident Permits Tariff Band 6 - Emission (CO2)g/km 181 to
255-3rd * 100.00 0.00 100.00

578 Resident Permits Tariff Band 6 - Emission (CO2)g/km 181 to
255-4th * 120.00 0.00 120.00

579 Resident Permits Tariff Band 6 - Emission (CO2)g/km 181 to
255-5th * 140.00 0.00 140.00

580 Resident Permits Tariff Band 7 - Emission (CO2)g/km over
256- Up to 2 Vehicles * 140.00 0.00 140.00

581 Resident Permits Tariff Band 7 - Emission (CO2)g/km over
256-3rd * 175.00 0.00 175.00

582 Resident Permits Tariff Band 7 - Emission (CO2)g/km over
256-4th * 210.00 0.00 210.00

583 Resident Permits Tariff Band 7 - Emission (CO2)g/km over
256-5th * 245.00 0.00 245.00
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584 Diesel Surcharge for resident and business parking permits * 75.00 0.00 75.00

Traffic Management orders    On street
585 Change to traffic management order * 2,315.25 0.00 2,315.00
586 Traffic Management order revoke * 2,315.25 0.00 2,315.00
587 Traffic Management order; Temporary * 5,402.25 0.00 5,402.00
588 Traffic Management order; Experimental * 5,402.25 0.00 5,402.00
589 Traffic Management order; Permanent * 6,174.00 0.00 6,174.00
590 Signs and Lines infrastructure implementation per metre * 848.93 0.00 849.00
591 New parking post / plate * 231.53 0.00 232.00
592 Implementation / Removal of new bay markings * 231.53 0.00 232.00
593  Implementation of personalised Disabled Bay * 540.23 0.00 540.00

Parking Other Permits

594 Keyworker (On street only) * 100.00 0.00 100.00
594 Keyworker (Off street only) 83.33 16.67 100.00
595 Care Agencies (On street only * 250.00 0.00 250.00
596 Voluntary Enterprise Sector (on street only) * 100.00 0.00 100.00
597 Diesel Surcharge for the 3 above * 75.00 0.00 75.00
598 Motor Cycle (On Street Only) * 100.00 0.00 100.00
599 Visitor Session- 4 Hours * 0.75 0.00 0.75
600 Visitor Session- 1 day * 1.38 0.00 1.38
601 Parking Waiver Daily Band 1, 0 to 50 CO2 Emissions * 31.00 0.00 31.00
602 Parking Waiver Daily Band 2, 51 to 100 CO2 Emissions * 36.00 0.00 36.00
603 Parking Waiver Daily Band 3, 101 to 140 CO2 Emissions * 41.00 0.00 41.00
604 Parking Waiver Daily Band 4, 141 to 160 CO2 Emissions * 46.00 0.00 46.00
605 Parking Waiver Daily Band 5, 161 to 180 CO2 Emissions * 51.00 0.00 51.00
606 Parking Waiver Daily Band 6, 181 to 255 CO2 Emissions * 56.00 0.00 56.00
607 Parking Waiver Daily Band 7, Over 256 CO2 Emissions * 61.00 0.00 61.00
608 Diesel Surcharge for the 7 above * 1.00 0.00 1.00
609 Parking Waiver Weekly Band 1, 0 to 50 CO2 Emissions * 110.00 0.00 110.00

610 Parking Waiver Weekly Band 2, 51 to 100 CO2 Emissions * 120.00 0.00 120.00

611 Parking Waiver Weekly Band 3, 101 to 140 CO2 Emissions * 130.00 0.00 130.00

612 Parking Waiver Weekly Band 4, 141 to 160 CO2 Emissions * 140.00 0.00 140.00

613 Parking Waiver Weekly Band 5, 161 to 180 CO2 Emissions * 150.00 0.00 150.00

614 Parking Waiver Weekly Band 6, 181 to 255 CO2 Emissions * 160.00 0.00 160.00

615 Parking Waiver Weekly Band 7, Over 256 CO2 Emissions * 170.00 0.00 170.00

616 Diesel Surcharge for the 7 above * 2.00 0.00 2.00
617 Vehicle release from locked car park location * 156.00 0.00 156.00

618 Operational Permit - 4 Hours - Band 1 (CO2 Emission g/km 0 -
50) * 462.00 0.00 462.00

619 Operational Permit - 4 Hours - Band 2 (CO2 Emission g/km 51
- 100) * 467.00 0.00 467.00

620 Operational Permit - 4 Hours - Band 3 (CO2 Emission g/km
101 - 140) * 472.00 0.00 472.00

621 Operational Permit - 4 Hours - Band 4 (CO2 Emission g/km
141 - 160) * 477.00 0.00 477.00

622 Operational Permit - 4 Hours - Band 5 (CO2 Emission g/km
161 - 180) * 482.00 0.00 482.00
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623 Operational Permit - 4 Hours - Band 6 (CO2 Emission g/km
181 - 255) * 487.00 0.00 487.00

624 Operational Permit - 4 Hours - Band 7 (CO2 Emission g/km
Over 256) * 492.00 0.00 492.00

625 Diesel Surcharge for the 7 above * 75.00 0.00 75.00

626 Staff Permits - Standard (Monthly) Band 1, 0 to 50 CO2
Emissions ** 23.33 4.67 28.00

627 Staff Permits - Standard (Monthly) Band 2, 51 to 100 CO2
Emissions ** 27.50 5.50 33.00

628 Staff Permits - Standard (Monthly) Band 3, 101 to 140     CO2
Emissions ** 31.67 6.33 38.00

629 Staff Permits - Standard (Monthly) Band 4, 141 to 160 CO2
Emissions ** 35.83 7.17 43.00

630 Staff Permits - Standard (Monthly) Band 5, 161 to 180 CO2
Emissions ** 40.00 8.00 48.00

631 Staff Permits - Standard (Monthly) Band 6, 181 to 255 CO2
Emissions ** 44.17 8.83 53.00

632 Staff Permits - Standard (Monthly) Band 7, Over 256 CO2
Emissions ** 50.00 10.00 60.00

633 Diesel Surcharge for the 7 above ** 5.00 1.00 6.00
634 deleted line

635 Staff Permits - Red (Daily) Band 1, 0 to 50 CO2 Emissions ** 4.17 0.83 5.00

636 Staff Permits - Red (Daily) Band 2, 51 to 100 CO2 Emissions ** 4.58 0.92 5.50

637 Staff Permits - Red (Daily) Band 3, 101 to 140 CO2 Emissions ** 5.00 1.00 6.00

638 Staff Permits - Red (Daily) Band 4, 141 to 160 CO2 Emissions ** 5.83 1.17 7.00

639 Staff Permits - Red (Daily) Band 5, 161 to 180 CO2 Emissions ** 6.67 1.33 8.00

640 Staff Permits - Red (Daily) Band 6, 181 to 255 CO2 Emissions ** 7.50 1.50 9.00

641 Staff Permits - Red (Daily) Band 7, Over 256 CO2 Emissions ** 8.33 1.67 10.00

642 Diesel Surcharge for the 7 above ** 0.83 0.17 1.00

643 Staff Permits - Red (Monthly) Band 1, 0 to 50 CO2 Emissions ** 52.50 10.50 63.00

644 Staff Permits - Red (Monthly) Band 2, 51 to 100 CO2
Emissions ** 58.33 11.67 70.00

645 Staff Permits - Red (Monthly) Band 3, 101 to 140 CO2
Emissions ** 64.17 12.83 77.00

646 Staff Permits - Red (Monthly) Band 4, 141 to 160 CO2
Emissions ** 70.00 14.00 84.00

647 Staff Permits - Red (Monthly) Band 5, 161 to 180 CO2
Emissions ** 75.83 15.17 91.00

648 Staff Permits - Red (Monthly) Band 6, 181 to 255 CO2
Emissions ** 81.67 16.33 98.00

649 Staff Permits - Red (Monthly) Band 7, Over 256 CO2
Emissions ** 87.50 17.50 105.00

650 Diesel Surcharge for the 7 above ** 5.00 1.00 6.00

651 Staff Permits - Red (Annual) Band 1, 0 to 50 CO2 Emissions ** 623.33 124.67 748.00

652 Staff Permits - Red (Annual) Band 2, 51 to 100 CO2
Emissions ** 673.33 134.67 808.00

653 Staff Permits - Red (Annual) Band 3, 101 to 140 CO2
Emissions ** 723.33 144.67 868.00

654 Staff Permits - Red (Annual) Band 4, 141 to 160 CO2
Emissions ** 773.33 154.67 928.00
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655 Staff Permits - Red (Annual) Band 5, 161 to 180 CO2
Emissions ** 823.33 164.67 988.00

656 Staff Permits - Red (Annual) Band 6, 181 to 255 CO2
Emissions ** 873.33 174.67 1,048.00

657 Staff Permits - Red (Annual) Band 7, Over 256 CO2 Emissions ** 923.33 184.67 1,108.00

658 Diesel Surcharge for the 7 above ** 62.50 12.50 75.00

659 Staff Permits - Standard (Daily) Band 1, 0 to 50 CO2
Emissions ** 2.50 0.50 3.00

660 Staff Permits - Standard (Daily) Band 2, 51 to 100 CO2
Emissions ** 2.92 0.58 3.50

661 Staff Permits - Standard (Daily) Band 3, 101 to 140 CO2
Emissions ** 3.33 0.67 4.00

662 Staff Permits - Standard (Daily) Band 4, 141 to 160 CO2
Emissions ** 4.17 0.83 5.00

663 Staff Permits - Standard (Daily) Band 5, 161 to 180 CO2
Emissions ** 5.00 1.00 6.00

664 Staff Permits - Standard (Daily) Band 6, 181 to 255 CO2
Emissions ** 5.83 1.17 7.00

665 Staff Permits - Standard (Daily) Band 7, Over 256 CO2
Emissions ** 6.67 1.33 8.00

666 Diesel Surcharge for the 7 above ** 0.83 0.17 1.00
667 Temporary permit * 31.00 0.00 31.00
668 Temporary permit (Diesel Surcharge) * 5.00 0.00 5.00
669 Business / Trade Permit * 470.00 0.00 470.00
670 Doctors Permit * 481.00 0.00 481.00
671 Diesel Surcharge for the 2 above * 75.00 0.00 75.00

672 Administration Charge - Permit services, including permit
refunds and changes of vehicle registration on a permit ** 25.00 5.00 30.00

Major (London Road Multi-Storey) ( no free 30 minutes)  Off
street

673 Up to 1 hr 0.83 0.17 1.00
Major LRMSCP  Band 1, 0 to 50 CO2 Emissions 0.83 0.17 1.00
Major LRMSCP Band 2, 51 to 100 CO2 Emissions 0.92 0.18 1.10
Major LRMSCP Band 3, 101 to 140 CO2 Emissions 1.00 0.20 1.20
Major LRMSCP Band 4, 141 to 160 CO2 Emissions 1.08 0.22 1.30
Major LRMSCP Band 5, 161 to 180 CO2 Emissions 1.17 0.23 1.40
Major LRMSCP Band 6, 181 to 255 CO2 Emissions 1.25 0.25 1.50
Major LRMSCP Band 7, Over 256 CO2 Emissions 1.33 0.27 1.60
Diesel Surcharge for the 7 above 0.17 0.03 0.20

674 Up to 2 hrs 0.00 0.00 0.00
Major LRMSCP  Band 1, 0 to 50 CO2 Emissions 2.50 0.50 3.00
Major LRMSCP Band 2, 51 to 100 CO2 Emissions 2.67 0.53 3.20
Major LRMSCP Band 3, 101 to 140 CO2 Emissions 2.83 0.57 3.40
Major LRMSCP Band 4, 141 to 160 CO2 Emissions 3.00 0.60 3.60
Major LRMSCP Band 5, 161 to 180 CO2 Emissions 3.17 0.63 3.80
Major LRMSCP Band 6, 181 to 255 CO2 Emissions 3.33 0.67 4.00
Major LRMSCP Band 7, Over 256 CO2 Emissions 3.50 0.70 4.20
Diesel Surcharge for the 7 above 0.33 0.07 0.40

675 Up to 4 hrs 0.00 0.00 0.00
Major LRMSCP  Band 1, 0 to 50 CO2 Emissions 4.17 0.83 5.00
Major LRMSCP Band 2, 51 to 100 CO2 Emissions 4.33 0.87 5.20
Major LRMSCP Band 3, 101 to 140 CO2 Emissions 4.50 0.90 5.40
Major LRMSCP Band 4, 141 to 160 CO2 Emissions 5.50 1.10 6.60
Major LRMSCP Band 5, 161 to 180 CO2 Emissions 4.83 0.97 5.80
Major LRMSCP Band 6, 181 to 255 CO2 Emissions 5.00 1.00 6.00
Major LRMSCP Band 7, Over 256 CO2 Emissions 5.17 1.03 6.20
Diesel Surcharge for the 7 above 0.50 0.10 0.60
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676 Up to 6 hours 0.00 0.00 0.00
Major LRMSCP  Band 1, 0 to 50 CO2 Emissions 5.83 1.17 7.00
Major LRMSCP Band 2, 51 to 100 CO2 Emissions 6.00 1.20 7.20
Major LRMSCP Band 3, 101 to 140 CO2 Emissions 6.17 1.23 7.40
Major LRMSCP Band 4, 141 to 160 CO2 Emissions 6.33 1.27 7.60
Major LRMSCP Band 5, 161 to 180 CO2 Emissions 6.50 1.30 7.80
Major LRMSCP Band 6, 181 to 255 CO2 Emissions 6.67 1.33 8.00
Major LRMSCP Band 7, Over 256 CO2 Emissions 6.83 1.37 8.20
Diesel Surcharge for the 7 above 0.83 0.17 1.00

677 Up to 8 hourrs 0.00 0.00 0.00
Major LRMSCP  Band 1, 0 to 50 CO2 Emissions 10.00 2.00 12.00
Major LRMSCP Band 2, 51 to 100 CO2 Emissions 10.17 2.03 12.20
Major LRMSCP Band 3, 101 to 140 CO2 Emissions 10.33 2.07 12.40
Major LRMSCP Band 4, 141 to 160 CO2 Emissions 10.50 2.10 12.60
Major LRMSCP Band 5, 161 to 180 CO2 Emissions 10.67 2.13 12.80
Major LRMSCP Band 6, 181 to 255 CO2 Emissions 10.83 2.17 13.00
Major LRMSCP Band 7, Over 256 CO2 Emissions 11.00 2.20 13.20
Diesel Surcharge for the 7 above 0.83 0.17 1.00

678 Up to 12 hours 0.00 0.00 0.00
Major LRMSCP  Band 1, 0 to 50 CO2 Emissions 17.50 3.50 21.00
Major LRMSCP Band 2, 51 to 100 CO2 Emissions 17.67 3.53 21.20
Major LRMSCP Band 3, 101 to 140 CO2 Emissions 17.83 3.57 21.40
Major LRMSCP Band 4, 141 to 160 CO2 Emissions 18.00 3.60 21.60
Major LRMSCP Band 5, 161 to 180 CO2 Emissions 18.17 3.63 21.80
Major LRMSCP Band 6, 181 to 255 CO2 Emissions 18.33 3.67 22.00
Major LRMSCP Band 7, Over 256 CO2 Emissions 18.50 3.70 22.20
Diesel Surcharge for the 7 above 0.83 0.17 1.00

679 Overnight (8pm - 8am) SUNDAY TO THURSDAY 0.00 0.00 0.00
Major LRMSCP  Band 1, 0 to 50 CO2 Emissions 5.83 1.17 7.00
Major LRMSCP Band 2, 51 to 100 CO2 Emissions 6.00 1.20 7.20
Major LRMSCP Band 3, 101 to 140 CO2 Emissions 6.17 1.23 7.40
Major LRMSCP Band 4, 141 to 160 CO2 Emissions 6.33 1.27 7.60
Major LRMSCP Band 5, 161 to 180 CO2 Emissions 6.50 1.30 7.80
Major LRMSCP Band 6, 181 to 255 CO2 Emissions 6.67 1.33 8.00
Major LRMSCP Band 7, Over 256 CO2 Emissions 6.83 1.37 8.20
Diesel Surcharge for the 7 above 0.83 0.17 1.00
Overnight (8pm - 8am)  FRIDAY AND SATURDAY 0.00 0.00 0.00
Major LRMSCP  Band 1, 0 to 50 CO2 Emissions 12.50 2.50 15.00
Major LRMSCP Band 2, 51 to 100 CO2 Emissions 12.58 2.52 15.10
Major LRMSCP Band 3, 101 to 140 CO2 Emissions 12.67 2.53 15.20
Major LRMSCP Band 4, 141 to 160 CO2 Emissions 12.75 2.55 15.30
Major LRMSCP Band 5, 161 to 180 CO2 Emissions 12.83 2.57 15.40
Major LRMSCP Band 6, 181 to 255 CO2 Emissions 12.92 2.58 15.50
Major LRMSCP Band 7, Over 256 CO2 Emissions 13.00 2.60 15.60
Diesel Surcharge for the 7 above 0.83 0.17 1.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
Major Off street 0.00 0.00 0.00

680 30 min 0.00 0.00 0.00
Diesel Surcharge for 30 mins free session 0.17 0.03 0.20

681 up to 1 hr 0.00 0.00 0.00
Major OFF/S  Band 1, 0 to 50 CO2 Emissions 0.83 0.17 1.00
Major  OFF/S Band 2, 51 to 100 CO2 Emissions 0.92 0.18 1.10
Major OFF/S Band 3, 101 to 140 CO2 Emissions 1.00 0.20 1.20
Major OFF/S  Band 4, 141 to 160 CO2 Emissions 1.08 0.22 1.30
Major OFF/S  Band 5, 161 to 180 CO2 Emissions 1.17 0.23 1.40
Major OFF/S Band 6, 181 to 255 CO2 Emissions 1.25 0.25 1.50
Major OFF/S  Band 7, Over 256 CO2 Emissions 1.33 0.27 1.60
Diesel Surcharge for the 7 above 0.17 0.03 0.20

682 up to  2 hrs 0.00 0.00 0.00

Description of Service Proposed 2021 Charge



APPENDIX C

Major OFF/S  Band 1, 0 to 50 CO2 Emissions 3.33 0.67 4.00
Major  OFF/S Band 2, 51 to 100 CO2 Emissions 3.50 0.70 4.20
Major OFF/S Band 3, 101 to 140 CO2 Emissions 3.67 0.73 4.40
Major OFF/S  Band 4, 141 to 160 CO2 Emissions 3.83 0.77 4.60
Major OFF/S  Band 5, 161 to 180 CO2 Emissions 4.00 0.80 4.80
Major OFF/S Band 6, 181 to 255 CO2 Emissions 4.17 0.83 5.00
Major OFF/S  Band 7, Over 256 CO2 Emissions 4.33 0.87 5.20
Diesel Surcharge for the 7 above 0.33 0.07 0.40

683 up to  4 hrs 0.00 0.00 0.00
Major OFF/S  Band 1, 0 to 50 CO2 Emissions 7.50 1.50 9.00
Major  OFF/S Band 2, 51 to 100 CO2 Emissions 7.67 1.53 9.20
Major OFF/S Band 3, 101 to 140 CO2 Emissions 7.83 1.57 9.40
Major OFF/S  Band 4, 141 to 160 CO2 Emissions 8.00 1.60 9.60
Major OFF/S  Band 5, 161 to 180 CO2 Emissions 8.17 1.63 9.80
Major OFF/S Band 6, 181 to 255 CO2 Emissions 8.33 1.67 10.00
Major OFF/S  Band 7, Over 256 CO2 Emissions 8.50 1.70 10.20
Diesel Surcharge for the 7 above 0.83 0.17 1.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
Major On Street 0.00 0.00

684 30 min 0.00 0.00 0.00
Diesel Surcharge for 30 mins free session 0.20 0.00 0.20

685 up to 1 hr 0.00 0.00 0.00
Major On/S  Band 1, 0 to 50 CO2 Emissions 2.00 0.00 2.00
Major  On/S Band 2, 51 to 100 CO2 Emissions 2.10 0.00 2.10
Major On/S Band 3, 101 to 140 CO2 Emissions 2.20 0.00 2.20
Major On/S  Band 4, 141 to 160 CO2 Emissions 2.30 0.00 2.30
Major On/S  Band 5, 161 to 180 CO2 Emissions 2.40 0.00 2.40
Major On/S Band 6, 181 to 255 CO2 Emissions 2.50 0.00 2.50
Major On/S  Band 7, Over 256 CO2 Emissions 2.60 0.00 2.60
Diesel Surcharge for the 7 above 0.20 0.00 0.20

686 up to 2 hours 0.00
Major On/S  Band 1, 0 to 50 CO2 Emissions 5.00 0.00 5.00
Major  On/S Band 2, 51 to 100 CO2 Emissions 5.20 0.00 5.20
Major On/S Band 3, 101 to 140 CO2 Emissions 5.40 0.00 5.40
Major On/S  Band 4, 141 to 160 CO2 Emissions 5.60 0.00 5.60
Major On/S  Band 5, 161 to 180 CO2 Emissions 5.80 0.00 5.80
Major On/S Band 6, 181 to 255 CO2 Emissions 6.00 0.00 6.00
Major On/S  Band 7, Over 256 CO2 Emissions 6.20 0.00 6.20
Diesel Surcharge for the 7 above 0.40 0.00 0.40

687 up to  4 hrs 0.00
Major On/S  Band 1, 0 to 50 CO2 Emissions 11.00 0.00 11.00
Major  On/S Band 2, 51 to 100 CO2 Emissions 11.20 0.00 11.20
Major On/S Band 3, 101 to 140 CO2 Emissions 11.40 0.00 11.40
Major On/S  Band 4, 141 to 160 CO2 Emissions 11.60 0.00 11.60
Major On/S  Band 5, 161 to 180 CO2 Emissions 11.80 0.00 11.80
Major On/S Band 6, 181 to 255 CO2 Emissions 12.00 0.00 12.00
Major On/S  Band 7, Over 256 CO2 Emissions 12.20 0.00 12.20
Diesel Surcharge for the 7 above 1.00 0.00 1.00

0.00 0.00
District (The Mall Multi-Storey) ( no free 30 minutes) Off
Street 0.00 0.00

688 Upto 1 hr 0.00 0.00 0.00
THE MALL CP  Band 1, 0 to 50 CO2 Emissions 0.83 0.17 1.00
THE MALL CP Band 2, 51 to 100 CO2 Emissions 0.92 0.18 1.10
THE MALL CP Band 3, 101 to 140 CO2 Emissions 1.00 0.20 1.20
THE MALL CP  Band 4, 141 to 160 CO2 Emissions 1.08 0.22 1.30
THE MALL CP  Band 5, 161 to 180 CO2 Emissions 1.17 0.23 1.40
THE MALL CP Band 6, 181 to 255 CO2 Emissions 1.25 0.25 1.50
THE MALL CP  Band 7, Over 256 CO2 Emissions 1.33 0.27 1.60
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Diesel Surcharge for the 7 above 0.17 0.03 0.20
689 Up to 2 hrs 0.00 0.00 0.00

THE MALL CP  Band 1, 0 to 50 CO2 Emissions 1.25 0.25 1.50
THE MALL CP Band 2, 51 to 100 CO2 Emissions 1.42 0.28 1.70
THE MALL CP Band 3, 101 to 140 CO2 Emissions 1.58 0.32 1.90
THE MALL CP  Band 4, 141 to 160 CO2 Emissions 1.75 0.35 2.10
THE MALL CP  Band 5, 161 to 180 CO2 Emissions 1.92 0.38 2.30
THE MALL CP Band 6, 181 to 255 CO2 Emissions 2.08 0.42 2.50
THE MALL CP  Band 7, Over 256 CO2 Emissions 2.25 0.45 2.70
Diesel Surcharge for the 7 above 0.33 0.07 0.40

690 Up to 4 hrs 0.00 0.00 0.00
THE MALL CP  Band 1, 0 to 50 CO2 Emissions 3.33 0.67 4.00
THE MALL CP Band 2, 51 to 100 CO2 Emissions 3.50 0.70 4.20
THE MALL CP Band 3, 101 to 140 CO2 Emissions 3.67 0.73 4.40
THE MALL CP  Band 4, 141 to 160 CO2 Emissions 3.83 0.77 4.60
THE MALL CP  Band 5, 161 to 180 CO2 Emissions 4.00 0.80 4.80
THE MALL CP Band 6, 181 to 255 CO2 Emissions 4.17 0.83 5.00
THE MALL CP  Band 7, Over 256 CO2 Emissions 4.33 0.87 5.20
Diesel Surcharge for the 7 above 0.00 0.00 0.00

691 Up to 6 hours 0.00 0.00 0.00
THE MALL CP  Band 1, 0 to 50 CO2 Emissions 4.17 0.83 5.00
THE MALL CP Band 2, 51 to 100 CO2 Emissions 4.33 0.87 5.20
THE MALL CP Band 3, 101 to 140 CO2 Emissions 4.50 0.90 5.40
THE MALL CP  Band 4, 141 to 160 CO2 Emissions 4.67 0.93 5.60
THE MALL CP  Band 5, 161 to 180 CO2 Emissions 4.83 0.97 5.80
THE MALL CP Band 6, 181 to 255 CO2 Emissions 5.00 1.00 6.00
THE MALL CP  Band 7, Over 256 CO2 Emissions 5.17 1.03 6.20
Diesel Surcharge for the 7 above 0.83 0.17 1.00

692 Up to 8 hours 0.00 0.00 0.00
THE MALL CP  Band 1, 0 to 50 CO2 Emissions 5.83 1.17 7.00
THE MALL CP Band 2, 51 to 100 CO2 Emissions 6.00 1.20 7.20
THE MALL CP Band 3, 101 to 140 CO2 Emissions 6.17 1.23 7.40
THE MALL CP  Band 4, 141 to 160 CO2 Emissions 6.33 1.27 7.60
THE MALL CP  Band 5, 161 to 180 CO2 Emissions 6.50 1.30 7.80
THE MALL CP Band 6, 181 to 255 CO2 Emissions 6.67 1.33 8.00
THE MALL CP  Band 7, Over 256 CO2 Emissions 6.83 1.37 8.20
Diesel Surcharge for the 7 above 0.83 0.17 1.00

693 Up to 12 hours 0.00 0.00 0.00
THE MALL CP  Band 1, 0 to 50 CO2 Emissions 9.17 1.83 11.00
THE MALL CP Band 2, 51 to 100 CO2 Emissions 9.33 1.87 11.20
THE MALL CP Band 3, 101 to 140 CO2 Emissions 9.50 1.90 11.40
THE MALL CP  Band 4, 141 to 160 CO2 Emissions 9.67 1.93 11.60
THE MALL CP  Band 5, 161 to 180 CO2 Emissions 9.83 1.97 11.80
THE MALL CP Band 6, 181 to 255 CO2 Emissions 10.00 2.00 12.00
THE MALL CP  Band 7, Over 256 CO2 Emissions 10.17 2.03 12.20
Diesel Surcharge for the 7 above 0.83 0.17 1.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
District  Off Street 0.00 0.00 0.00

696 30 min 0.00 0.00 0.00
Diesel Surcharge for 30 mins free session 0.17 0.03 0.20

697 up to 1 hr 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dist off / s  Band 1, 0 to 50 CO2 Emissions 0.83 0.17 1.00
Dist off / s Band 2, 51 to 100 CO2 Emissions 0.92 0.18 1.10
Dist off/ s Band 3, 101 to 140 CO2 Emissions 1.00 0.20 1.20
Dist off / s Band 4, 141 to 160 CO2 Emissions 1.08 0.22 1.30
Dist off / s Band 5, 161 to 180 CO2 Emissions 1.17 0.23 1.40
Dist off / s Band 6, 181 to 255 CO2 Emissions 1.25 0.25 1.50
Dist off / s Band 7, Over 256 CO2 Emissions 1.33 0.27 1.60
Diesel Surcharge for the 7 above 0.17 0.03 0.20
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698 up to 2 hrs 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dist off / s  Band 1, 0 to 50 CO2 Emissions 1.25 0.25 1.50
Dist off / s Band 2, 51 to 100 CO2 Emissions 1.33 0.27 1.60
Dist off/ s Band 3, 101 to 140 CO2 Emissions 1.42 0.28 1.70
Dist off / s Band 4, 141 to 160 CO2 Emissions 1.50 0.30 1.80
Dist off / s Band 5, 161 to 180 CO2 Emissions 1.58 0.32 1.90
Dist off / s Band 6, 181 to 255 CO2 Emissions 1.67 0.33 2.00
Dist off / s Band 7, Over 256 CO2 Emissions 1.75 0.35 2.10
Diesel Surcharge for the 7 above 0.33 0.07 0.40

699 up to 4 hrs 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dist off / s  Band 1, 0 to 50 CO2 Emissions 1.67 0.33 2.00
Dist off / s Band 2, 51 to 100 CO2 Emissions 1.75 0.35 2.10
Dist off/ s Band 3, 101 to 140 CO2 Emissions 1.83 0.37 2.20
Dist off / s Band 4, 141 to 160 CO2 Emissions 1.92 0.38 2.30
Dist off / s Band 5, 161 to 180 CO2 Emissions 2.00 0.40 2.40
Dist off / s Band 6, 181 to 255 CO2 Emissions 2.08 0.42 2.50
Dist off / s Band 7, Over 256 CO2 Emissions 2.17 0.43 2.60
Diesel Surcharge for the 7 above 0.83 0.17 1.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
District On street 0.00 0.00 0.00
30 min 0.00 0.00 0.00
Diesel Surcharge for free session 0.17 0.03 0.20

700 up to 1 hr 0.00
Dist on / s  Band 1, 0 to 50 CO2 Emissions 1.00 0.00 1.00
Dist on / s Band 2, 51 to 100 CO2 Emissions 1.10 0.00 1.10
Dist on / s Band 3, 101 to 140 CO2 Emissions 1.20 0.00 1.20
Dist on / s Band 4, 141 to 160 CO2 Emissions 1.30 0.00 1.30
Dist on / s Band 5, 161 to 180 CO2 Emissions 1.40 0.00 1.40
Dist on / s Band 6, 181 to 255 CO2 Emissions 1.50 0.00 1.50
Dist on / s Band 7, Over 256 CO2 Emissions 1.60 0.00 1.60
Diesel Surcharge for the 7 above 0.20 0.00 0.20

701 up to 2 hours 0.00
Dist on / s  Band 1, 0 to 50 CO2 Emissions 2.00 0.00 2.00
Dist on / s Band 2, 51 to 100 CO2 Emissions 2.10 0.00 2.10
Dist on / s Band 3, 101 to 140 CO2 Emissions 2.20 0.00 2.20
Dist on / s Band 4, 141 to 160 CO2 Emissions 2.30 0.00 2.30
Dist on / s Band 5, 161 to 180 CO2 Emissions 2.40 0.00 2.40
Dist on / s Band 6, 181 to 255 CO2 Emissions 2.50 0.00 2.50
Dist on / s Band 7, Over 256 CO2 Emissions 2.60 0.00 2.60
Diesel Surcharge for the 7 above 0.40 0.00 0.40

702 up to 4 hours 0.00
Dist on / s  Band 1, 0 to 50 CO2 Emissions 3.00 0.00 3.00
Dist on / s Band 2, 51 to 100 CO2 Emissions 3.20 0.00 3.20
Dist on / s Band 3, 101 to 140 CO2 Emissions 3.40 0.00 3.40
Dist on / s Band 4, 141 to 160 CO2 Emissions 3.60 0.00 3.60
Dist on / s Band 5, 161 to 180 CO2 Emissions 3.80 0.00 3.80
Dist on / s Band 6, 181 to 255 CO2 Emissions 4.00 0.00 4.00
Dist on / s Band 7, Over 256 CO2 Emissions 4.20 0.00 4.20
Diesel Surcharge for the 7 above 1.00 0.00 1.00

Season Tickets Major (6am - 8pm) (London Road Car
Park) Off Street

704 LRMSCP 3-months (6am - 8pm) Band 1, 0 to 50 CO2
Emissions ** 218.75 43.75 263.00

705 LRMSCP 3-months (6am - 8pm) Band 2, 51 to 100 CO2
Emissions ** 222.92 44.58 268.00

706 LRMSCP 3-months (6am - 8pm) Band 3, 101 to 140 CO2
Emissions ** 227.08 45.42 273.00
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707 LRMSCP 3-months (6am - 8pm) Band 4, 141 to 160 CO2
Emissions ** 231.25 46.25 278.00

708 LRMSCP 3-months (6am - 8pm) Band 5, 161 to 180 CO2
Emissions ** 235.42 47.08 283.00

709 LRMSCP 3-months (6am - 8pm) Band 6, 181 to 255 CO2
Emissions ** 239.58 47.92 288.00

710 LRMSCP 3-months (6am - 8pm) Band 7, Over 256 CO2
Emissions ** 243.75 48.75 293.00

711 Diesel Surcharge for the 7 above ** 16.00 3.20 19.00

712 LRMSCP 6-months (6am - 8pm) Band 1, 0 to 50 CO2
Emissions ** 397.50 79.50 477.00

713 LRMSCP 6-months (6am - 8pm) Band 2, 51 to 100 CO2
Emissions ** 401.67 80.33 482.00

714 LRMSCP 6-months (6am - 8pm) Band 3, 101 to 140 CO2
Emissions ** 410.83 82.17 493.00

715 LRMSCP 6-months (6am - 8pm) Band 4, 141 to 160 CO2
Emissions ** 415.00 83.00 498.00

716 LRMSCP 6-months (6am - 8pm) Band 5, 161 to 180 CO2
Emissions ** 419.17 83.83 503.00

717 LRMSCP 6-months (6am - 8pm) Band 6, 181 to 255 CO2
Emissions ** 423.33 84.67 508.00

718 LRMSCP 6-months (6am - 8pm) Band 7, Over 256 CO2
Emissions ** 510.83 102.17 613.00

719 Diesel Surcharge for the 7 above ** 32.00 6.40 38.00

720 LRMSCP 12-months (6am - 8pm) Band 1, 0 to 50 CO2
Emissions ** 728.75 145.75 875.00

721 LRMSCP 12-months (6am - 8pm) Band 2, 51 to 100 CO2
Emissions ** 734.58 146.92 882.00

722 LRMSCP 12-months (6am - 8pm) Band 3, 101 to 140 CO2
Emissions ** 738.75 147.75 887.00

723 LRMSCP 12-months (6am - 8pm) Band 4, 141 to 160 CO2
Emissions ** 742.92 148.58 892.00

724 LRMSCP 12-months (6am - 8pm) Band 5, 161 to 180 CO2
Emissions ** 747.08 149.42 897.00

725 LRMSCP 12-months (6am - 8pm) Band 6, 181 to 255 CO2
Emissions ** 751.25 150.25 902.00

726 LRMSCP 12-months (6am - 8pm) Band 7, Over 256 CO2
Emissions ** 755.42 151.08 907.00

727 Diesel Surcharge for the 7 above ** 62.50 12.50 75.00
Season Tickets Major (8pm - 6am) (London Road Car
Park) Off Street

728 LRMSCP 3-months (8pm to 6am ) Band 1, 0 to 50 CO2
Emissions ** 75.00 15.00 90.00

729 LRMSCP 3-months (8pm to 6am ) Band 2, 51 to 100 CO2
Emissions ** 79.17 15.83 95.00

730 LRMSCP 3-months (8pm to 6am ) Band 3, 101 to 140 CO2
Emissions ** 83.33 16.67 100.00

731 LRMSCP 3-months (8pm to 6am ) Band 4, 141 to 160 CO2
Emissions ** 87.50 17.50 105.00

732 LRMSCP 3-months (8pm to 6am ) Band 5, 161 to 180 CO2
Emissions ** 91.67 18.33 110.00

733 LRMSCP 3-months (8pm to 6am ) Band 6, 181 to 255 CO2
Emissions ** 95.83 19.17 115.00

734 LRMSCP 3-months (8pm to 6am ) Band 7, Over 256 CO2
Emissions ** 100.00 20.00 120.00

735 Diesel Surcharge for the 7 above ** 16.00 3.20 19.00

736 LRMSCP 6-months (8pm to 6am ) Band 1, 0 to 50 CO2
Emissions ** 137.50 27.50 165.00
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737 LRMSCP 6-months (8pm to 6am ) Band 2, 51 to 100 CO2
Emissions ** 141.67 28.33 170.00

738 LRMSCP 6-months (8pm to 6am ) Band 3, 101 to 140 CO2
Emissions ** 145.83 29.17 175.00

739 LRMSCP 6-months (8pm to 6am ) Band 4, 141 to 160 CO2
Emissions ** 150.00 30.00 180.00

740 LRMSCP 6-months (8pm to 6am ) Band 5, 161 to 180 CO2
Emissions ** 154.17 30.83 185.00

741 LRMSCP 6-months (8pm to 6am ) Band 6, 181 to 255 CO2
Emissions ** 158.33 31.67 190.00

742 LRMSCP 6-months (8pm to 6am ) Band 7, Over 256 CO2
Emissions ** 162.50 32.50 195.00

743 Diesel Surcharge for the 7 above ** 32.00 6.40 38.00

744 LRMSCP 12-months (8pm to 6am ) Band 1, 0 to 50 CO2
Emissions ** 248.75 49.75 299.00

745 LRMSCP 12-months (8pm to 6am ) Band 2, 51 to 100 CO2
Emissions ** 252.92 50.58 304.00

746 LRMSCP 12-months (8pm to 6am ) Band 3, 101 to 140 CO2
Emissions ** 257.08 51.42 309.00

747 LRMSCP 12-months (8pm to 6am ) Band 4, 141 to 160 CO2
Emissions ** 261.25 52.25 314.00

748 LRMSCP 12-months (8pm to 6am ) Band 5, 161 to 180 CO2
Emissions ** 265.42 53.08 319.00

749 LRMSCP 12-months (8pm to 6am ) Band 6, 181 to 255 CO2
Emissions ** 269.58 53.92 324.00

750 LRMSCP 12-months (8pm to 6am ) Band 7, Over 256 CO2
Emissions ** 273.75 54.75 329.00

751 Diesel Surcharge for the 7 above ** 62.50 12.50 75.00

Season Tickets Major (24/7)  (London Road Car Park) Off
Street

752 LRMSCP 1-month (24hrs) Band 1, 0 to 50 CO2 Emissions 79.17 15.83 95.00

LRMSCP 1-month (24hrs) Band 2, 51 to 100 CO2 Emissions 83.33 16.67 100.00

LRMSCP 1-month (24hrs) Band 3, 101 to 140 CO2 Emissions 87.50 17.50 105.00

LRMSCP 1-month (24hrs) Band 4, 141 to 160 CO2 Emissions 91.67 18.33 110.00

LRMSCP 1-month1 (24hrs) Band 5, 161 to 180 CO2
Emissions 95.83 19.17 115.00

LRMSCP 1-month (24hrs) Band 6, 181 to 255 CO2 Emissions 100.00 20.00 120.00

LRMSCP 1-month (24hrs) Band 7, Over 256 CO2 Emissions 104.17 20.83 125.00

Diesel Surcharge for the 7 above 5.83 1.17 7.00

753 LRMSCP 3-months (24hrs) Band 1, 0 to 50 CO2 Emissions ** 285.00 57.00 342.00

754 LRMSCP 3-months (24hrs) Band 2, 51 to 100 CO2 Emissions ** 289.17 57.83 347.00

755 LRMSCP 3-months (24hrs) Band 3, 101 to 140 CO2
Emissions ** 293.33 58.67 352.00

756 LRMSCP 3-months (24hrs) Band 4, 141 to 160 CO2
Emissions ** 297.50 59.50 357.00

757 LRMSCP 3-months (24hrs) Band 5, 161 to 180 CO2
Emissions ** 301.67 60.33 362.00

758 LRMSCP 3-months (24hrs) Band 6, 181 to 255 CO2
Emissions ** 305.83 61.17 367.00
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759 LRMSCP 3-months (24hrs) Band 7, Over 256 CO2 Emissions ** 310.00 62.00 372.00

760 Diesel Surcharge for the 7 above ** 16.00 3.20 19.00

761 LRMSCP 6-months (24hrs) Band 1, 0 to 50 CO2 Emissions ** 513.75 102.75 617.00

762 LRMSCP 6-months (24hrs) Band 2, 51 to 100 CO2 Emissions ** 517.92 103.58 622.00

763 LRMSCP 6-months (24hrs) Band 3, 101 to 140 CO2
Emissions ** 522.08 104.42 627.00

764 LRMSCP 6-months (24hrs) Band 4, 141 to 160 CO2
Emissions ** 526.25 105.25 632.00

765 LRMSCP 6-months (24hrs) Band 5, 161 to 180 CO2
Emissions ** 530.42 106.08 637.00

766 LRMSCP 6-months (24hrs) Band 6, 181 to 255 CO2
Emissions ** 534.58 106.92 642.00

767 LRMSCP 6-months (24hrs) Band 7, Over 256 CO2 Emissions ** 538.75 107.75 647.00

768 Diesel Surcharge for the 7 above ** 32.00 6.40 38.00

769 LRMSCP 12-months (24hrs) Band 1, 0 to 50 CO2 Emissions ** 970.00 194.00 1,164.00

770 LRMSCP 12-months (24hrs) Band 2, 51 to 100 CO2
Emissions ** 974.17 194.83 1,169.00

771 LRMSCP 12-months (24hrs) Band 3, 101 to 140 CO2
Emissions ** 978.33 195.67 1,174.00

772 LRMSCP 12-months (24hrs) Band 4, 141 to 160 CO2
Emissions ** 982.50 196.50 1,179.00

773 LRMSCP 12-months (24hrs) Band 5, 161 to 180 CO2
Emissions ** 986.67 197.33 1,184.00

774 LRMSCP 12-months (24hrs) Band 6, 181 to 255 CO2
Emissions ** 990.83 198.17 1,189.00

775 LRMSCP 12-months (24hrs) Band 7, Over 256 CO2
Emissions ** 995.00 199.00 1,194.00

776 Diesel Surcharge for the 7 above ** 62.50 12.50 75.00

Season Tickets District (24/7)  (The Mall Multi-Storey) Off
Street

777 1 month **
The Mall -1month (24hrs) Band 1, 0 to 50 CO2 Emissions 60.83 12.17 73.00

The Mall -1  month (24hrs) Band 2, 51 to 100 CO2 Emissions 63.33 12.67 76.00

The Mall 1-month (24hrs) Band 3, 101 to 140 CO2 Emissions 65.83 13.17 79.00

The Mall 1-month (24hrs) Band 4, 141 to 160 CO2 Emissions 67.50 13.50 81.00

The Mall 1-month (24hrs) Band 5, 161 to 180 CO2 Emissions 70.00 14.00 84.00

The Mall 1-month (24hrs) Band 6, 181 to 255 CO2 Emissions 72.50 14.50 87.00

The Mall -1 month (24hrs) Band 7, Over 256 CO2 Emissions 75.00 15.00 90.00

Diesel Surcharge for the 7 above ** 5.83 1.17 7.00

778 The Mall 3-months (24hrs) Band 1, 0 to 50 CO2 Emissions ** 94.00 18.80 113.00

780 The Mall 3-months (24hrs) Band 2, 51 to 100 CO2 Emissions ** 98.17 19.63 118.00

781 The Mall 3-months (24hrs) Band 3, 101 to 140 CO2 Emissions ** 102.33 20.47 123.00
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782 The Mall 3-months (24hrs) Band 4, 141 to 160 CO2 Emissions ** 106.50 21.30 128.00

783 The Mall 3-months (24hrs) Band 5, 161 to 180 CO2 Emissions ** 110.67 22.13 133.00

784 The Mall 3-months (24hrs) Band 6, 181 to 255 CO2 Emissions ** 114.83 22.97 138.00

785 The Mall 3-months (24hrs) Band 7, Over 256 CO2 Emissions ** 119.00 23.80 143.00

786 Diesel Surcharge for the 7 above ** 16 3.17 19.00

787 The Mall 6-months (24hrs) Band 1, 0 to 50 CO2 Emissions ** 175.00 35.00 210.00

788 The Mall 6-months (24hrs) Band 2, 51 to 100 CO2 Emissions ** 179.17 35.83 215.00

789 The Mall 6-months (24hrs) Band 3, 101 to 140 CO2 Emissions ** 183.33 36.67 220.00

790 The Mall 6-months (24hrs) Band 4, 141 to 160 CO2 Emissions ** 187.50 37.50 225.00

791 The Mall 6-months (24hrs) Band 5, 161 to 180 CO2 Emissions ** 191.67 38.33 230.00

792 The Mall 6-months (24hrs) Band 6, 181 to 255 CO2 Emissions ** 195.83 39.17 235.00

793 The Mall 6-months (24hrs) Band 7, Over 256 CO2 Emissions ** 200.00 40.00 240.00

794 Diesel Surcharge for the 7 above ** 31.67 6.33 38.00

795 The Mall 12-months (24hrs) Band 1, 0 to 50 CO2 Emissions ** 326.25 65.25 392.00

796 The Mall 12-months (24hrs) Band 2, 51 to 100 CO2 Emissions ** 330.42 66.08 397.00

797 The Mall 12-months (24hrs) Band 3, 101 to 140 CO2
Emissions ** 334.58 66.92 402.00

798 The Mall 12-months (24hrs) Band 4, 141 to 160 CO2
Emissions ** 338.75 67.75 407.00

799 The Mall 12-months (24hrs) Band 5, 161 to 180 CO2
Emissions ** 342.92 68.58 412.00

800 The Mall 12-months (24hrs) Band 6, 181 to 255 CO2
Emissions ** 347.08 69.42 417.00

801 The Mall 12-months (24hrs) Band 7, Over 256 CO2 Emissions ** 351.25 70.25 422.00

802 Diesel Surcharge for the 7 above ** 62.50 12.50 75.00

Parks Car Park Off Street (All LBBD parks) off street
803 up to 1 hr ** 0.00 0.00 0.00
804 up to  2 hrs ** 0.83 0.17 1.00
805 up to  4 hrs ** 1.67 0.33 2.00

Off Street Car park season ticket for specified locations
only

806 3 months ** 93.75 18.75 113.00
807 6 months ** 187.50 37.50 225.00
808 12 months ** 375.00 75.00 450.00

0.00
Bay Suspension / Dispensation On Street

809 Daily (per bay) * 133.77 0.00 134.00
810 Weekly (per bay) * 401.31 0.00 401.00
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